

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 4291 of 2025****LALCHAND MEGHWANI versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

14/10/2025	Mr. Raghvendra Pradhan, Advocate for the Petitioner. Mr. Anurag Tripathi, PL for the State. As a last opportunity three weeks' time is granted to file reply to the State counsel. List it in the second week of December, 2025. SD/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
ashu	