



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 4291 of 2025

Lalchand Meghwani **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Order on Board

11/12/2025	Mr. Raghavendra Pradhan, counsel for petitioner. Ms. Poorva Tiwari, P.L. for State-respondents. Heard. Learned State counsel prays for three weeks time to file reply. List this case in the month of February, 2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Balram	