

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 4291 of 2025****LALCHAND MEGHWANI *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| <b>22/04/2026</b> | <p>Mr. Raghvendra Pradhan, Counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. S.S. Baghel, G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder.</p> <p>List the matter after four weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">sd/-<br/><b>(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Vishakha          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |